LT1460
�
1460fc
DescriptionFeatures
applications
typical application
OUTPUT VOLTAGE ERROR (%)
–0.10

�
1460fc
orDer inForMation
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION SPECIFIED TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1460ACN8-2.5#PBF LT1460ACN8-2.5#TRPBF 8-Lead Plastic DIP 0°C to 70°C
LT1460BIN8-2.5#PBF LT1460BIN8-2.5#TRPBF 8-Lead Plastic DIP –40°C to 85°C
LT1460DCN8-2.5#PBF LT1460DCN8-2.5#TRPBF 8-Lead Plastic DIP 0°C to 70°C
LT1460EIN8-2.5#PBF LT1460EIN8-2.5#TRPBF 8-Lead Plastic DIP –40°C to 85°C
LT1460ACN8-5#PBF LT1460ACN8-5#TRPBF 8-Lead Plastic DIP 0°C to 70°C
LT1460BIN8-5#PBF LT1460BIN8-5#TRPBF 8-Lead Plastic DIP –40°C to 85°C
LT1460DCN8-5#PBF LT1460DCN8-5#TRPBF 8-Lead Plastic DIP 0°C to 70°C
LT1460EIN8-5#PBF LT1460EIN8-5#TRPBF 8-Lead Plastic DIP –40°C to 85°C
LT1460ACN8-10#PBF LT1460ACN8-10#TRPBF 8-Lead Plastic DIP 0°C to 70°C
LT1460BIN8-10#PBF LT1460BIN8-10#TRPBF 8-Lead Plastic DIP –40°C to 85°C
LT1460DCN8-10#PBF LT1460DCN8-10#TRPBF 8-Lead Plastic DIP 0°C to 70°C
LT1460EIN8-10#PBF LT1460EIN8-10#TRPBF 8-Lead Plastic DIP –40°C to 85°C
LT1460ACS8-2.5#PBF LT1460ACS8-2.5#TRPBF 1460A2 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LT1460BIS8-2.5#PBF LT1460BIS8-2.5#TRPBF 460BI2 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
LT1460DCS8-2.5#PBF LT1460DCS8-2.5#TRPBF 1460D2 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LT1460EIS8-2.5#PBF LT1460EIS8-2.5#TRPBF 460EI2 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
LT1460LHS8-2.5#PBF LT1460LHS8-2.5#TRPBF 60LH25 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LT1460MHS8-2.5#PBF LT1460MHS8-2.5#TRPBF 60MH25 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
LT1460ACS8-5#PBF LT1460ACS8-5#TRPBF 1460A5 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LT1460BIS8-5#PBF LT1460BIS8-5#TRPBF 460BI5 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
Lead Free Finish
TAPE AND REEL (MINI) TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION SPECIFIED TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1460HCS3-2.5#TRMPBF LT1460HCS3-2.5#TRMPBF LTAC or LTH8† 3-Lead Plastic SOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1460JCS3-2.5#TRMPBF LT1460JCS3-2.5#TRPBF LTAD or LTH8† 3-Lead Plastic SOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1460KCS3-2.5#TRMPBF LT1460KCS3-2.5#TRPBF LTAE or LTH8† 3-Lead Plastic SOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1460HCS3-3#TRMPBF LT1460HCS3-3#TRPBF LTAN or LTH9† 3-Lead Plastic SOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1460JCS3-3#TRMPBF LT1460JCS3-3#TRPBF LTAP or LTH9† 3-Lead Plastic SOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1460KCS3-3#TRMPBF LT1460KCS3-3#TRPBF LTAQ or LTH9† 3-Lead Plastic SOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1460HCS3-3.3#TRMPBF LT1460HCS3-3.3#TRPBF LTAR or LTJ1† 3-Lead Plastic SOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1460JCS3-3.3#TRMPBF LT1460JCS3-3.3#TRPBF LTAS or LTJ1† 3-Lead Plastic SOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1460KCS3-3.3#TRMPBF LT1460KCS3-3.3#TRPBF LTAT or LTJ1† 3-Lead Plastic SOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1460HCS3-5#TRMPBF LT1460HCS3-5#TRPBF LTAK or LTJ2† 3-Lead Plastic SOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1460JCS3-5#TRMPBF LT1460JCS3-5#TRPBF LTAL or LTJ2† 3-Lead Plastic SOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1460KCS3-5#TRMPBF LT1460KCS3-5#TRPBF LTAM or LTJ2† 3-Lead Plastic SOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1460HCS3-10#TRMPBF LT1460HCS3-10#TRPBF LTAU or LTJ3† 3-Lead Plastic SOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1460JCS3-10#TRMPBF LT1460JCS3-10#TRPBF LTAV or LTJ3† 3-Lead Plastic SOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1460KCS3-10#TRMPBF LT1460KCS3-10#TRPBF LTAW or LTJ3† 3-Lead Plastic SOT-23 0°C to 70°C

For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
orDer inForMation
LT1460
�
1460fc
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Output Voltage LT1460ACN8-2.5, ACS8-2.5 2.49813
–0.075
2.50188
0.075
V
%
LT1460BIN8-2.5, BIS8-2.5, CCMS8-2.5,
DCN8-2.5, DCS8-2.5
2.4975
–0.10
2.5025
0.10
V
%
LT1460EIN8-2.5, EIS8-2.5 2.49688
–0.125
2.50313
0.125
V
%
LT1460FCMS8-2.5 2.49625
–0.15
2.50375
0.15
V
%
LT1460GCZ-2.5, GIZ-2.5 2.49375
–0.25
2.50625
0.25
V
%
LT1460LHS8-2.5, MHS8-2.5 2.495
–0.20
2.505
0.20
V
%
LT1460ACN8-5, ACS8-5 4.99625
–0.075
5.00375
0.075
V
%
LT1460BIN8-5, BIS8-5, CCMS8-5,
DCN8-5, DCS8-5
4.995
–0.10
5.005
0.10
V
%
LT1460EIN8-5, EIS8-5 4.99375
–0.125
5.00625
0.125
V
%
LT1460FCMS8-5 4.9925
–0.15
5.0075
0.15
V
%
LT1460GCZ-5, GIZ-5 4.9875
–0.25